Fixed Rate borrowings
Term loans from banks (Non current) 18 54.90   -
Current maturities of borrowings 19 40.87   -

95.77   -

Variable Rate borrowings
Cash credits 18 -   -

-   -

Total   95.77   -

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

(All amounts in Rs. Lakhs unless stated otherwise)
Particulars

100 bps increase 100 bps decrease

Interest on cash credits
   -   -
   -   -

(iv) Price Risk - Senstivity

(All amounts in Rs. Lakhs unless stated otherwise)
Particulars

31st March, 2022 31st March, 2021 31st March, 2022 31st March, 2021
BSE Index Increase by
5%

   -   -   0.89   0.90

BSE Index Decrease by
5%

   -   -   (0.89) (0.90)

Profit or loss

For the year ended March 31, 2022
For the year ended March 31, 2021

 Following table demonstrate sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in equity index where investments of Company are listed.
Impact on company's profit before tax is due to changes in BSE Index.

Impact on profit before tax Impact on Other Components of Equity before tax

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points (bps) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss
by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, remain constant.

(iii) Market risk

Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.